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               	answer › answer text	%3Cp%3EThe Department wrote to all social housing providers in 2013 following the
                        recommendations in a Coroner%E2%80%99s report into firefighter deaths which occurred
                        at Shirley Towers in Southampton in April 2010. That letter encouraged providers to
                        consider the retrofitting of sprinklers in older residential tower blocks. The Department
                        then reinforced the content of that letter in it%E2%80%99s response to the Coroner%E2%80%99s
                        report into the Lakanal House Fire %E2%80%93 a copy of which can be found at%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E%3Ca
                        href=%22https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/205567/Annex_B_-_SoS_DCLG_Rule_43_response.pdf%22
                        target=%22_blank%22%3Ehttps://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/205567/Annex_B_-_SoS_DCLG_Rule_43_response.pdf%3C/a%3E%3C/p%3E
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	answer › answering member › label	Biography information for Lord Bourne of Aberystwyth	[image: remove filter]


            
         
         
            
               
                  Search Results

               
               
                  No results

               
            

         

         
         
            
               
                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "<p>The Department wrote to all social housing providers in 2013 following the recommendations in a Coroner’s report into firefighter deaths which occurred at Shirley Towers in Southampton in April 2010. That letter encouraged providers to consider the retrofitting of sprinklers in older residential tower blocks. The Department then reinforced the content of that letter in it’s response to the Coroner’s report into the Lakanal House Fire – a copy of which can be found at</p><p><a href=\"https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/205567/Annex_B_-_SoS_DCLG_Rule_43_response.pdf\" target=\"_blank\">https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/205567/Annex_B_-_SoS_DCLG_Rule_43_response.pdf</a></p>" .
?___answer_answeringMember_2 rdfs:label "Biography information for Lord Bourne of Aberystwyth" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_answeringMember_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:questionText ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___5 . ?___5 dcterms:title ?___4 . }
 FILTER (?___date_1 <= "2017-07-17"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  ?___3  DESC(?___4)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
# no results, no query.
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